MEDIUM STEROWANIA
90° (  ±6°)
2 - 10 bar
Typ:
ED / EE
Type:
ED / EE
Pneumatic

1. + 2. Digit
Product
Ordering example: e.g. ED620552
= Pneumatic actuator, double acting, piston 55mm Ø, shaft with DIN-octagon
3. Digit
Body material
4. Digit
Sealing
5. - 7.  Digit
Piston Ø
8. Digit
Mounting and connection
ED(HD) =
Pneumatic actuator,
double-acting
EE(HE) =
Pneumatic actuator,
spring return
(single-acting)
6 = Aluminium alloy 2 = NBR
3 = FKM
043 = 43 mm
055 = 55 mm
063 = 63 mm
070 = 70 mm
085 = 85 mm
100 = 100 mm
115 = 115 mm (HD/HE)
125 = 125 mm
143 = 143 mm (HD/HE)
163 = 163 mm (HD/HE)
185 = 185 mm (HD/HE)
210 = 210 mm (HD/HE)
2 = DIN-octagon
6 = DIN-octagon,
  mounting inter-
  face = F04 (only for
  Sk 43 and Sk 50)
Available surface coatings
Anodising (Standard)
Thickness between 15 and 30 µm
For better sliding.
“Easy-care” surface.
Protection of surface against chemical attack.
Colour: Silver silk fi nish (black on request)
Hard-Coating
Thickness between 30 and 40 µm
High surface hardness, high  resistance against
mechanical impacts.
Very resistant against chemical attack.
Colour: Dark grey - black
Article-No. Suffi x: /HC
Chemical Nickel-Plating
Thickness approx. 35 µm,
High surface hardness, high  resistance against
mechanical impacts,
Best resistance against chemical attacks.
Suitable for food applications layers do
not contain toxic heavy metals.
Colour: Chrome
Article-No. Suffi x: /CN
PTFE-Function Coating
Thickness between 20 and 30 µm,
Anti-adhesion coating on basis of PTFE with plastic
resins, similar to the well-known  Silverstone®-Coating.
Physiological harmlessness (food-safe)
Low coeffi cient of friction, high anti-adhesion effect.
Colour: Charcoal metallic
Article-No. Suffi x: /PF
 EN 292
 EN 983
 EN 60204-1
as defi ned by Machinery Directive 98/37/EC (former 89/392/EWG, Annex  II B),